

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 997-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:9/23/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/21/2022Final action:11/21/2022

Enactment date: 11/21/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 11/23/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To vacate all of Gladys Avenue (42 feet wide) extending from the

East line of East 45th street (60 feet wide) to West line of East 47th street (60 feet wide).

Sponsors: Kevin L. Bishop, Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, STREET VACATION, WARD 10

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 997-2022-Vacate Gladys Avenue, 2. 997-2022 Executive Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/21/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
9/26/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To vacate all of Gladys Avenue (42 feet wide) extending from the East line of East 45th street (60 feet wide) to West line of East 47th street (60 feet wide).